RESOLUTION NO. 11-2011-119

RESOLUTION PERMANENTLY APPOINTING DAVID PAWLING TO THE POSITION OF PATROLMAN EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 9, 2011

WHEREAS, DAVID PAWLING has successfully completed a six month probationary period as a Patrolman on the Barrington Police Force; and

WHEREAS, the Public Safety Committee has recommended to the Mayor the appointment of DAVID PAWLING to the permanent position of Patrolman effective November 9, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Rink has accepted the recommendation of the Public Safety Committee and hereby appoints DAVID PAWLING to the permanent position of Patrolman effective November 9, 2011, upon confirmation of Borough Council in accordance with Borough Code Chapter 29;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington that the appointment of DAVID PAWLING to the permanent position of Patrolman effective November 9, 2011, is hereby confirmed.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

BY:

JOHN D. RINK, MAYOR

ATTEST:

TERRY SHANNON, BOROUGH CLERK

DATED: November 9, 2011